I. Accounts for Audit

Accounts of Executors, Administrators, Trustees &
Gaurdians, filing, advertising & adjudication costs:

Not exceeding $5,000 .........ccoevenernerncnnenneenn. $116.00
Over $5,000 and not exceeding $10,000 ................ $149.00
Over $10,000 and not exceeding $25,000 .............. $198.00
Over $25,000 and not exceeding $50,000 .............. $231.00
Over $50,000 and not exceeding $100,000 ............ $281.00
Over $100,000 and not exceeding $250,000 .......... $400.00
Over $250,000 and not exceeding $500,000 .......... $500.00
Over $500,000 and not exceeding $750.000 .......... $600.00

Over $750,000 and not exceeding $1,000,000 ....... $800.00
Each succeeding $500,000 or fraction thereof ....... $350.00
additional + $3.00 per page for each page of the account
(minus the Verification page and subsequent pages.) All
Account for Audit filed where the case does not have an
Orphans’ Court number will be charged a JCS Fee: $41.25
+ Orphans’ Court Computerization Fee: $15.75.

Cemetery Trusts Accounts for Audit

Not Exceeding $5,000.........cccciverieiienieieieieceenne, $150.00
Over $5,000 and not exceeding $10,000 ................ $200.00
Over $10,000 and not exceeding $25,000 .............. $250.00
Over $25,000 and not exceeding $50,000 .............. $350.00
Over $50,000 and not exceeding $100,000 ............ $400.00
Over $100,000 and not exceeding $250,000 .......... $550.00
Over $250,000 and not exceeding $500,000 .......... $650.00
Over $500,000 and not exceeding $750,000 .......... $750.00

Over $750,000 and not exceeding $1,000,000 .... $1,000.00
Each succeeding $500,000 or fraction thereof ....... $350.00
additional up to $10 million in value. (All accountings in
excess of $10 million will be charges a flat fee of $7,500.00
+ $3.00 per page for each of the account (minus the
Verification page and pages after it.) All Accounts for
Audit filed where the case does not have an Orphans’ Court
number will be charged a JCS Fee of $41.25 + Orphans’
Court Computerization Fee $15.75.

Accounts, 18-adVeTtiSINg .......ccecererererereneneniennenne $90.00
I1. Adoptions

Certificate of Adoption ..........cccceeveveeveveeeieieennn, $20.00
Counseling Surcharge ..........ccoceevveeveerieeneeenieenenn $75.00
Foreign adoption, Filing fee of ($90 + JCS $41.25 + OC
Computerization Fee $15.75) ..o $147.00

Petition for Re-Adoption ($90 + JCS $41.25 + OC

Computerization Fee $15.75) ...ccovveinerninenenn $147.00
Petition to Confirm Consent ...........ccccoeeuerereenenene. $50.00
Petition for Involuntary Termination .................... $50.00
Petition for Release of Identifying Information .. $200.00
Petition for Voluntary Relinquishment ............... $100.00
Report of Intent to AdOPt .....oevveeerveieierieririeieiennes $25.00
Report of Intermediary .........ccccecevveeerreieereeeniennnn. $50.00
I11. Separate Petitions & Pleadings
Affidavit of SErvice ......coovovvireeeieirreeerreeeees $0.00
ADSWET .ttt $40.00
Appeal from Probate ..........cccccvevevirrerirerieerienenen, $100.00
Appeal to Supreme or Superior Court ................. $150.00
ASSIGNMENL ...t $20.00
Certificate 0f SErviCe .......ccovrvrvreurenrireeerreeeenenes $0.00
Exemplified Copy filing............... $50.00+$3.00 per page
INJUNCEION .ovvviieeiieieiceeeee e $25.00
INtEITOZAOTIES ..o.vvvveeiveereieeieieieteee e $25.00
JOINAET ..o $20.00
Opinion, filing Of .......ccccevirreirieireireeeeeeee $30.00
Oral Depositions, notice of taking ...........c.cccervenene $30.00
Order to CONtNUE ......oveveeiireeeeeirerieieieeeeeeeseeees $25.00
Petition for Citation™ ...........cccecevveeerinerecennes $65.00

1st time Petition for Citation filing w/ file # to be
assigned ($65.00+JCS Fee $41.25+0OC Computerization

FE $15.75) oo $122.00
Petition & Order® ..........coovveiiiviieeeeieeeeeeee $50.00

1st time Petition for Citation filing w/ file # to be
assigned ($50.00+JCS Fee $41.25+0OC Computerization

Fee $15.75) cioiieeieeeeeeeee e $107.00
Pra€Cipe ..c.ooveveveeieieieteeieeeveeeeeete et $25.00
SUDPOENA ...ttt $10.00
Withdraw of Petition ...........ccceevevivveiiveicreeennne, $25.00

IV. Other Fees

Accounts, informal .............cccooviiiiiiiiiieeeenn $150.00
Accounts, without Adjudication...............cocueve.. $150.00
Appeal from Probate ..........ccccoevveveviiiiieieen. $100.00
Auditor’s REPOIt .......coovevveeviiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeven, $25.00
Award of real estate, certified copy ........ccceruenenne. $20.00
Birth/Death Record (1893-1906) .........ccceevrvneee. $15.00
BONd ..ot $20.00
Certified COPY ..oveveveeereeerirenae $20.00+$1.00 per page
Claim, Filing of ......ccvoveivieireieieirieceeeeeeeee $30.00
COPY, PET PALE evvevenvevineeriierieienieieneeieeeseneeeeseeee s $1.00

Deed, EXecution Of .........coovveoeeeeeeeieeeeeee e $75.00
Deed of Trust, filing of ........ccceevvievirerineireieennn, $40.00
DiSCIAIMET ...t $30.00
Election to take under or against will ...................... $40.00
Entry of APPearance ..........c.ccecevveereeerveeriereruensnennns $0.00

Exemplified Copy (to be filed in another state)
........................................................ $50.00+$1.00 per page
Family Exemption, filing claim for and recording

(personal State) .........cooveervererreririeirreiereeereeeeeeens $30.00
Real Estate, one description ..............ccceeveeeeee. $20.00
Each additional description .............c.cccceveee. $10.00

Family Settlement Agreement ............ccccceeveenneene. $150.00

Financial Statement, filing of and Fiduciary Qualification

.................................................................................. $25.00

Guardian Certificate, NEW ..........ccoeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeen. $10.00

Guardian Certificate, update ...........cccevveevrrecvrrecnrnennns $8.00

Guardian’s INVENtOrY .......c.ccoeveeveiriereriniererenienenens $20.00

Guardian of Estate Annual Report ...........cccceeeeenee. $25.00

Guardian of person Annual Report ...........cccceeeee. $25.00

Informal Settlement Agreement ............cccceeuenenne $150.00

Money paid into court:
Commission 2% of every dollar under $1,000
Commission 1% of every dollar exceeding $1,000

Power of Attorney (first 4 pages) ....ccccceeeeeereereenee. $40.00
Each additional page ..........ccceevveereenieeeeieeseeen, $3.00
Proof of deposit (IMINor) ........ccoeeveeriereeriereerienns $10.00
Receipt, filing of, per name ...........ccccoeeevrnvenencnee. $10.00
Release, filing of, per name ..........ccccooceeverceneneennen. $10.00
Receipt + Release on same page, per name .............. $20.00
Report of Guardian and Trustee Ad Litem ............... $25.00
Returned Check Fee ......cooovvrininiieinrciecee $25.00
Satisfaction of Award (if not in accord

with Adjudication) .........cccoeevererieinieieieee e, $20.00
Schedule of Distribution...........cccceeveeereeireeieienns $40.00
Trustee Certificate, NEW .......c.ceevevvviveveeeieieeeeeeeeens $10.00
Trustee Certificate, update .........cceoveeeeveieecieieieiennnns $8.00
Waiver of Fiduciary Commission .........cc.ccceeeevennee $20.00
Withdraw of Appearance ..........ccceevevvevvevierierrenrennenne $0.00
V. Marriage License

Certified Copy of Marriage License ........c..c..c...... $25.00
Consent of Parent or Guardian ............cccceceeenenene $20.00
Electronic Copy of Marriage License ........c..cc..c...... $2.00
Exemplified Copy of Marriage License ................. $30.00
Interpreter’s Affidavit .........ccooooevevieiecieeceeene, $20.00
Marriage Clearance Certificate ........c.ccccceveeruennene. $50.00

Marriage License Application .......c..cccccevereeruenncene $60.00



(Continued from Previous Page)
Non-Resident Affidavit of Marriage outside of

Commonwealth of PA ..........c.ccooiveiniiiiiieee, $30.00
Plain Copy of Marriage License .............cccovevevennene. $2.00
Replacement License Fee .......ccovevvevivieieveneenennne. $30.00
Search Re: DIVOICE .....cooveveeriieeiieeiereeieieieeeevenans $40.00
Traveling Marriage License (Fee to travel) ........ $125.00
WERIVET ...ttt $25.00

Instruments not specifically listed will be charged at a
ratecomparable to this schedule for a like instrument,
asdetermined by the Register of Wills.

We’re here to help!

Our mission is to serve Delco residents with
clarity, compassion, and professionalism. No
matter what you are in our office to do, we are
here to help you every step of the way.

Hours:

Monday-Friday 8:30 AM-4:30 PM

IMPORTANT:

This document is NOT legal advice. Please
consult an attorney with specific questions.

delcopa.gov/row
(@delcoregister @delcorow
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Delaware County Register of
Wills
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